

Senercomm, Inc.

5.25.00

3930 RCA Boulevard, Suite 3004

Patent & Trademark Offic

1	Namo	Ωf	conveying	nartylies	١.
	IVAIIIE		CONTRACTOR	Dalivites	٠.

Eltrax International, Inc.

_dress of receiving party(ies):

<pre>() Individual(s) () General Partnership (X) Corporation-State of Minnesota () Association () Limited Partnership () Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(</pre>	Palm Beach, Florida 33410 () Individual(s) citizenship U.S. () General Partnership (X) Corporation-State of Florida () Association () Limited Partnership () Other ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached () Yes () No
() Other-Release of Security Interest	
Execution Date: 05/10/2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached ()Yes (X)No
4. Application or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) None	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,956,760 1,836,586 1,940,207 2,057,693 2,118,922
Additional numbers att	ached? ()Yes (X)No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Sigalow, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:(5)
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00 (X) Enclosed (receipt for payment) () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 255 South Orange Avenue	
Suite 1401	8 Deposit account number:

City: Orlando St: **~06/12/2000 ASCOTT 00000117 1956760**

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

St: FL Zip: 32801

01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 100.00 DP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David L. Sigalow, Esq.

Signature

May 22, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eltrax International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, with its principal place of business at 400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30339-3035 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registrations as list in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Senercomm, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 3930 RCA Boulevard, Suite 3004, Palm Beach, Florida 33410 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"),

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

LARRY GOMEZ (ASSIGNOR)

Date Hay 10, 2000

Filtrax International, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0154

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	Registration No.	Registration/ Application Date
INNPULSE	1,956,760	Registered 02/13/96
SENSORSTAT	1,836,586	Registered 05/17/94
SENSORSTAT THE SMART CONTROLLER	1,940,207	Registered 12/05/95
SOFT BYPASS	2,057,693	Registered 04/29/97
PAGELOGIC AND DESIGN	2,118,922	Registered 12/09/97

RECORDED: 05/25/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002086 FRAME: 0155